# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6918043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAMMY MARIE KORONA	09/15/2021
MICHAEL JOHN MOORE	09/15/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2025 HARMON RD	
City:	AUBURN HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16474467

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046457700

**Email:** kmurrock@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R: WILLIAM C. PANNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/William C. Pannell/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=10213-210US1 2021\_09\_15 Assignment#page1.tif source=10213-210US1 2021\_09\_15 Assignment#page2.tif source=10213-210US1 2021 09 15 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506871222 REEL: 057490 FRAME: 0157

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, **Tammy Marie KORONA** of Clinton Township, MI; and Michael John MOORE of Attica, MI, hereby assign to KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2025 Harmon Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "CHILD SEAT WITH, AIRBAG, PRETENSIONER SUPPRESSION," filed June 27, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/474,467, which claims priority to PCT/US2017/067540, filed December 20, 2017, which claims priority to 62/440,479, filed December 30, 2016, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Date:	9-75-27	- Campan W. A. Donas	

Tammy Marie KORONA

Attorney Docket No. 10213-210US1

Date: 15-SEPT-2021 Michael John MOORE

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057490 FRAME: 0160